RESOLUTION NO. 31666

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA POLICE DEPARTMENT TO ACCEPT AN AWARD OF EIGHT THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$8,000.00) FROM THE AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT CORONAVIRUS STATE AND LOCAL FISCAL RECOVERY FUNDS FOR THE PURCHASE OF TEN (10) FUSUS CORE PUBLIC SAFETY DEVICES FOR DISTRIBUTION TO BUSINESSES WITHIN THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA'S DISTRICT TWO.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,

TENNESSEE, that it is hereby authorizing the City of Chattanooga Police Department to accept

an award of \$8,000.00 from the American Rescue Plan Act Coronavirus State and Local Fiscal

Recovery Funds for the purchase of ten (10) Fusus Core public safety devices for distribution to

businesses within the City of Chattanooga's District Two.

ADOPTED: June 20, 2023

/mem